

**CS No. 76/16**  
**Kela Devi Vs. Mahesh Kumar**

04.06.2016

Present : Sh. Anil Babbar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant No. 1 in person.

Sh. Alok Gupta, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 2.

Sh. Vinay Kumar Parashar, Ld. counsel for defendant No.  
3 and 4.

None for defendant No. 5.

WS has not been filed on behalf of defendant No. 5.

Put up for filing of replication by the plaintiff to the WS of  
defendants, admission/denial of documents on 10.08.2016.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)  
ADJ-07/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi / 04.06.2016