

**CS No. 515366/16**  
**Kela Devi Vs. Mahesh Kumar**

10.08.2016

Present : Sh. Vinod, Ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Yashpal Gehlot, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 1.

Defendant No. 2 in person with Ld. Legal Aid Counsel Sh. Alok Gupta.

Sh. Vinay Kumar Parashar, Ld. counsel for defendant No. 3 and 4.

None for defendant No. 5.

Defendant No. 5 has not appeared. Even on the last date of hearing none has appeared on behalf of defendant No. 5. Despite directions WS on behalf of defendant No. 5 also not filed. It appears that defendant No. 5 is not interested in filing the WS, therefore, opportunity of defendant No. 5 to file the WS is closed.

Replication to the WS of defendant No. 1 to 4 filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Be put up for admission/denial of documents/framing of issues on 30.09.2016.

(SANJAY KHANAGWAL)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi / 10.08.2016