

Kela Devi vs. Mahesh Kumar
CS no.515366/16

07.12.2016

Present:- Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 3 & 4.
None for defendant no. 5.

From the pleading of the parties following issues are framed :-

- I). Whether plaintiff is entitled to the decree of possession in respect of portion shown in red of the site plan as prayed for?... OPP***
- II) Whether plaintiff is entitled to the decree of permanent injunction as prayed for ?.... OPP***
- III) Whether plaintiff is entitled to the decree of declaration as prayed for? ... OPP***
- IV) Relief?***

Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to defendant at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing. List of witnesses be filed accordingly. Put up for plaintiff evidence on **27.02.2017.**

(Sanjay Khanagwal)
ADJ-03, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/07.12.2016