

Kela Devi VS. Mahesh Kumar & Ors.

CS No. 76/16 (15366/16)

27.02.2017

Present: Shri S.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh.Joginder Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
Shri Alok Gupta and Ms. Anjali Pathak, Ld. Counsels
from DLSA for defendant no.2 alongwith defendant
no.2 in person.
Shri Vinay Kumar Parashar, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 3 & 4.
None for defendant no.5.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that original documents, photocopies of which are already on record, are not traceable, therefore, he needs some time to examine the witness.

Adjournment allowed.

Plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of affidavit in evidence to the side opposite 15 days prior to the next date of hearing. Plaintiff is further directed to file list of witnesses in terms of previous order.

Be put up for PE on 22.05.2017.

(Sanjay Khanagwal)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/27.02.2017