

**Kela Devi VS. Mahesh Kumar & Ors.**

**CS No. 15366/16**

**22.05.2017**

**Present: Shri Vinod Ahlawat, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff in person.  
Shri Yashwant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for the defendant  
no.1.  
Shri Alok Gupta and Ms. Anjali Pathak, Ld. Counsels  
for defendant no.2 alongwith defendant no.2 in  
person.**

Despite direction advance copy of affidavit in evidence  
has not been supplied to the opposite party by the plaintiff.

Matter is adjourned subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- upon the  
plaintiff.

Be put up for PE on **13.09.2017**.

**(Sanjay Khanagwal)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/22.05.2017**