

Kela Devi Vs. Mahesh Kumar & Ors.

CS No. 15366/16

13.09.2017

**Present: Shri S.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Shri Anil Babbar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Shri Alok Gupta, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for defendant
no.2.
Shri Vinay Kumar Parashar, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 3 & 4**

Ld. Counsels for the parties submit that there is likelihood of settlement and request for referring the matter to Mediation Centre for further consideration.

Request is hereby entertained.

Since there is an element of settlement, the matter is referred to the **Mediation Centre, 3rd Floor, Administrative Block, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, for settlement, if any for 25.09.2017 at 2:00 p.m.**

Requisite mediation form be filled up.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the mediation centre at the given date.

In the alternative, matter be listed before the Court on **05.12.2017** for further proceedings.

**(Sanjay Khanagwal)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/13.09.2017**