

CS No. 15366/16  
Kela Devi vs. Mahesh Kumar & Ors.

05.12.2017

Present : Advocate Sh. Anil Babbar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Advocate Sh. Yashwant Gahlot, ld. counsel for defendant no. 1  
along-with defendant no. 1.  
Advocate Sh. Alok Gupta and Ms. Anjali Pathak, Ld. LAC for  
defendant no. 2 along-with defendant no. 2.  
Advocate Sh. Vinay Parasar, ld. counsel for defendants no. 3  
and 4.

Matter could not be settled between the parties before Mediation  
Centre and ld. counsel for plaintiff requests for next date for leading  
evidence.

Perusal of judicial file reveals that cost of Rs. 1000/- was  
imposed upon plaintiff on 22.05.2017.

Upon their joint request, matter is adjourned to **05.03.2018** for  
PE and payment of cost as per convenience of ld. counsels.

Advance copy of affidavit of witnesses be supplied to opposite  
party two weeks prior to next date.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /05.12.2017