

05.03.2018

Present: Shri S.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel alongwith plaintiff.
Shri Yashwant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Shri Alok Gupta, Ld. Legal Aid counsel for defendant no.2
Shri Vinay Parashar, Ld. Counsel for defendants no.3 & 4.

Cost Rs.1,000/- has been paid by plaintiff to defendant's counsel.

Submissions heard.

Ld. Counsels have apprised about cross complaints filed by plaintiff and defendant no.2 under D.V. Act which are pending before Ld. Mahila Court, South-West Dwarka, New Delhi and request for referring the matter again to Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts, Delhi for exploring comprehensive settlement of disputes.

Signatures of plaintiff, defendants and their Counsels have been obtained upon Mediation Referral Form and matter is **referred to Mediation Centre**, 3rd Floor, Administrative Block, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi for exploring settlement.

Plaintiff, defendant and their counsels are directed to appear **before Mediation Centre today at 12:00 noon** and matter is adjourned to **03.05.2018** for settlement report/ further proceedings.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/05.03.2018