

CS No. 15366/16
Kela Devi vs. Mahesh Kumar & Ors.

03.05.2018

Present : Advocate Sh. S. B. Sharma for plaintiff.
Advocate Ms. Anjali Pathak along-with defendant no. 2
Smt. Beena Devi.
None for remaining defendants.

Since settlement proceedings are underway and next date before Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts is stated to be 07.05.2018 so matter is adjourned to **09.07.2018** for settlement report and further proceedings.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /03.05.2018