

CS No. 15366/16  
Kela Devi vs. Mahesh Kumar & Ors.

09.07.2018

Present : Plaintiff Smt. Kela Devi.

Defendant no. 1 Sh. Mahesh Kumar.

Advocate Ms. Anjali Pathak for defendant no. 1.

Advocate Sh. Vinay Parashar for defendants no. 3 and 4.

Settlement could not be effected between parties at Mediation Centre, Dwarka Courts.

Since affidavit of plaintiff (PW-Smt. Kela Devi) is already filed on record and advance copy thereof has been supplied to defendants so matter is adjourned to **06.10.2018** for recording testimony of PW-Smt. Kela Devi.

(TARUN YOGESH)  
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi /09.07.2018