

CS No. 1536/16
Kela Devi Vs. Mahesh Kumar & Ors.

22.01.2019

Present : Advocate Sh. S. B. Sharma for plaintiff.
Advocate Ms. Anjali Pathak for defendant no. 2.
None for defendants no. 1, 3 and 4.

An application under Order 39 Rule 1 (a) CPC has been filed by defendant no. 2 on 05.01.2019.

Copy of application be supplied to plaintiff's counsel against receiving and matter is adjourned to **08.04.2019** for arguments as per convenience of ld. counsels.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /22.01.2019