

CS No. 15366/16
Kela Devi Vs. Mahesh Kumar & Ors.

07.05.2019

Present : Plaintiff Smt. Kela Devi.

Adv. Sh. Yashwant Gehlot for defendant no. 1.

Adv. Ms. Anjali Pathak for defendant no. 2.

Defendant no. 3, 4 and 5 were dropped from the array of defendants on last date of hearing.

Plaintiff requests next date for filing amended memo of parties.

An application under order XI Rule 14 r/w section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 2.

Copy supplied to plaintiff.

Advance copy of reply be supplied to defendant's counsel two weeks prior to next date and matter is adjourned to **09.07.2019** for further submissions and order

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /07.05.2019