

09.07.2019

Present: Advocate Shri Ankit Sharma, proxy for Advocate Shri S.B. Sharma along with plaintiff Smt. Kela Devi.
Advocate Shri Yashwant Gahlot for defendant No.1.
Advocate Ms. Anjali Pathak for defendant No.2.
Defendants No. 3, 4 & 5 have been dropped by plaintiff on 08.04.2019.

Plaintiff's reply to application under Order XI Rule 14 read with Section 151 CPC has been filed along with amended memo of parties.

Copy supplied to ld. counsel for defendant No.2 who submits that appeal against order dated 14.09.2018 passed by D.M. Kapashera directing defendant No.2 to vacate the premises is pending before Divisional Commissioner (Appellate Authority) which is listed on 24.07.2019.

Matter is adjourned to **03.09.2019** for **submissions** upon application under Order XI Rule 14 CPC and Order XXXIX Rule 1 (a) CPC filed by defendant No.2.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/09.07.2019