

03.09.2019

Present: Advocate Shri S.B. Sharma for plaintiff.  
Defendant No.1 Shri Mahesh Kumar.  
Advocate Ms. Anjali Pathak for defendant No.2.  
Defendants No. 3, 4 & 5 have been dropped by plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 has filed copy of medical record of Deen Dayal Hospital in support of application under Order XI Rule 14 read with Section 151 CPC.

Matter is passed over till 1:00 p.m. for submissions.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts

Second call at 1:23 p.m.

Present: As before.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has addressed her submissions by referring to para 3 & 4 of the plaint and para 7 of the written statement wherein defendant no.2 has averred that property at Jeevan Park was a shared household and submits that chain of title deed of property at Jeevan Park is relevant as suit property is stated to have been purchased after disposing off the property at Jeevan Park.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 also submits that order dated 14.09.2018 passed by DM has been challenged before the Divisional Commissioner which is listed on 11.09.2019 and no stay against order dated 14.09.2018 has been granted by the Divisional Commissioner.

Matter be listed on **13.09.2019 at 2:00 p.m. for order** upon both applications.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/03.09.2019