

CS No. 15366/16
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

13.09.2019

Present : Plaintiff Smt. Kela Devi.

Advocate Sh. Yashwant Gahlot along with defendant No.1.

Advocate Ms. Anjali Pathak for defendant No.2.

An application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC has been filed.
Copy supplied to plaintiff.

Matter is adjourned to **20.11.2019** for submissions upon defendant's application seeking rejection of plaint and further submissions upon defendant's application under Order XI Rule 14 CPC for directing plaintiff to produce documents of property at Jeevan Park and application Order XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 CPC filed on 05.01.2019 after eviction order was passed against defendant No.2 Smt. Beena Devi by the DM on 14.09.2018 in proceedings under the Delhi Maintenance and Welfare of Parents and Senior Citizen Act, 2007.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /13.09.2019