

CS No. 15366/16
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

20.11.2019

Present : Advocate Sh. S B Vats for plaintiff.

Advocate Sh. Yashwant Gahlot for defendant No.1.

Advocate Ms. Anjali Pathak along with defendant No.2.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff requests next date for filing reply to defendant's application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Advance copy thereof be supplied to ld. counsel for defendant No.2 one week prior to next date of hearing and matter is adjourned to **08.01.2020** for submissions.

(TARUN YOGESH)
ADJ-03/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi /20.11.2019