

08.01.2020

Present: Advocate Shri Ankit Sharma along with plaintiff.  
Advocate Shri Yashwant Gahlot and Shri Hemant Gahlot for  
defendant No.1.  
Defendant No.2 in person.  
Defendants no.3, 4 & 5 have been dropped by plaintiff on  
08.04.2019.

Plaintiff's reply to application under Order VII Rule 11 read  
with Section 151 CPC has been filed on record.

Copy supplied to defendant No.2.

Be awaited for Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/08.01.2020

Second call at 11:27 a.m.

Present: Plaintiff Smt. Kela Devi.  
None for defendant No.1.  
Advocate Ms. Anjali Pathak along with defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 requests next date for  
addressing submissions after going through the reply filed by plaintiff.

Matter is adjourned to **02.03.2020** for submissions.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts  
Delhi/08.01.2020