

02.03.2020

Present: Advocate Shri Hemant along with plaintiff
Advocate Shri Yashwant Gahlot for defendant No.1.
Advocate Ms. Anjali Pathak along with defendant No.2.

Submissions heard.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 has adverted to three applications under Order XXXIX Rule 1(a) CPC; Order XI Rule 14 CPC AND Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has referred to reply opposing aforesaid applications.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2 requests next date for filing brief synopsis along with case law.

Matter be listed on **01.04.2020** at **2:00 p.m. for further submissions and clarifications, if any.**

(Tarun Yogesh)
ADJ-03 : Dwarka Courts
Delhi/02.03.2020