

21)  
CS DJ ADJ/515366/2016  
CNR No. DLSW01-000313-2015  
KELA DEVI Versus MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

18.01.2021

***At 11:29 AM***

Present: Advocate Sh. Jai Narain, proxy for Advocate Sh. S. B. Sharma for plaintiff.  
Advocate Sh. Yashwant Gahlot for defendant No.1.  
Advocate Sh. Vinay Pandey along with defendant No.2.  
Defendants No. 3, 4 and 5 have been dropped.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff requests next date as main counsel is engaged in physical hearing at Saket Courts.

Ld. Counsel for defendant No. 2 has partly addressed his submissions and matter is adjourned to **23.03.2021** for further submissions upon defendant's applications.

**Announced in open court  
on 18.01.2021**

**(Tarun Yogesh)  
ADJ-03/South West  
Dwarka / New Delhi**