

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

15.11.2021

Matter is taken up through video conferencing via cisco webex.

Present: Sh. S.B. Sharma, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Anjali Pathak, Ld. counsel for defendants.

Ld. counsel for both parties stated that the matter is pending before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Hence, at joint request, put up for purpose already fixed/further proceedings on **24.02.2022**.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
15.11.2021