

8

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16

KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

26.05.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Anjali Pathak, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Be awaited.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
26.05.2022

At 11.15 am

Present: Sh. Kushant, ld. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Yashwant Gehlot, ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1.
Ms. Anjali Pathak, ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

An application u/o.XII R 6 CPC has also been filed today. Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2 undertakes to supply copy of the same to the opposite party.

Put up for arguments on the application on application u/o.XII R 6 CPC on 19.09.2022.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
26.05.2022