

23

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16

KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

19.09.2022

Present : Sh. Jai Narain, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Smt. Anjali Pathak, Id. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Parties have submitted that the matter is pending before the Mediation Cell and the next date in Mediation is 27.09.2022 and on this ground, adjournment has been sought as there are chances of settlement.

Considering the submissions, let the matter be put up for purpose already fixed for apprising the court about the settlement, if any, on **19.10.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.09.2022