

23

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16

KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

19.10.2022

Present: Sh. Tushant, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Yashwant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 1.
Smt. Anjali Pathak, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no. 2.

It has been submitted that applications under Order VII R 11 of CPC and XII R 6 of CPC are pending. Parties have submitted that mediation settlement has failed. Though, the report has not been received from mediation center.

Put up for hearing on the aforesaid applications on **20.12.2022**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
19.10.2022 (A)