

22

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16

KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

14.02.2023

Present: Sh. S.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
None for Defendants.

It has been submitted by the Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff that both the applications under Order VII R 11 of CPC and under Order XII R 6 of CPC have been moved on behalf of the Defendants. It is also submitted that on the last date of hearing, Defendants had appeared but Court was on leave.

One last and final opportunity is granted to the Defendants to appear before this Court and apprise with respect to the pending applications.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid pending applications as last and final opportunity to the Defendants on **27.04.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
14.02.2023 (A)