

28

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16

KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

13.10.2023

Present : Sh. Jai Narain, Id. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Yashwant Gahlot, Id. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Orders could not be passed due to paucity of time as orders were being passed in Execution no.15845/16 and 15846/16, both titled as 'C.L.Chit Fund Pvt. Ltd. Vs Harender Singh'.

To come up for orders on applications u/o VII R 11 CPC and u/o XII R 6 CPC on **01.12.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
13.10.2023