

6

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16

KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

02.07.2024

Present : Sh. Tushant, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.  
Smt. Anjani Pathak, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment for leading  
PE as plaintiff is not available today being unwell.

Considering the submissions, one opportunity is granted  
to the plaintiff to lead PE subject to furnishing of medical documents  
on the next date.

To come up for PE on **04.09.2024**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
02.07.2024