

13

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16

KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

16.10.2024

Present: Sh. S.B. Singh, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along with
Plaintiff.
Ms. Anjali Pathak, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2.

PW-1 / Plaintiff has been examined, cross examined and discharged. No other witness is examined on behalf of the Plaintiff and therefore, PE stands closed vide separate statement of the Plaintiff.

Put up for DE on **30.11.2024**.

Defendants are directed to take all necessary steps for leading the evidence on the next date.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
16.10.2024 (A)