

18

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16

KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

**30.11.2024**

Present: Sh. S. B Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Sidhartha Shalani, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.  
Ms. Ansani Pathak, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Steps not taken to lead DE.

List of witnesses and affidavit of all private witnesses to be  
filed within 15 days as last and final opportunity.

Put up for DE on **22.01.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**30.11.2024**