

23

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16

KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. S.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Yashwant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.
Ms. Anjali, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 2 along with
Defendant no. 2 / D2W1.

D2W1 / Defendant no. 2 has been examined, cross examined and discharged. No other witness remains to be examined on behalf of the Defendant no. 2 and therefore, DE stands closed on behalf of Defendant no. 2.

It is submitted at bar by the Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1 that he does not wish to lead evidence. Therefore, DE stands closed on behalf of Defendant no. 1 as per the submissions of the Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.

DE stands concluded on behalf of all the Defendants.

List for final arguments on **22.02.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
22.01.2025 (A)