

29

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16

KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

03.05.2025

Present: Mr. S.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Mr. Yashwant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 1.
Defendant no. 2 in person.

Defendant no. 2 has submitted that her Counsel is not available as there is a bereavement in the family of the main Counsel and requested for an adjournment to address final arguments.

In view of the same, adjournment is granted.

List for final arguments on **13.05.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
03.05.2025 (A)