

23

CS DJ ADJ 15366/16

KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.

**13.05.2025**

Present: Mr. Darpan Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff  
along with Plaintiff.  
Mr. Yashwant Gahlot and Mr. Hemant Gahlot, Ld.  
Counsels for Defendant no. 1.  
Defendant no. 1 in person through VC.  
Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.  
2 along with Defendant no. 2.

Part final arguments heard on behalf of the parties. It is submitted on behalf of the parties that they wish to explore the possibility of settlement, if any and have sought adjournment on this ground.

List for confirmation of settlement, if any / further final arguments on **02.06.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**13.05.2025 (A)**