

**30 CS DJ ADJ 76/2016 15366/16
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.**

26.08.2025

Lawyers are on strike today.

Present: Sh. Shesh Mani Pandey, Ld. proxy counsel on
behalf of Bar.

Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no.1 through VC.

List for final arguments on **23.09.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/26.08.2025**