

**28 CS DJ ADJ 76/2016 15366/16  
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.**

23.09.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1.  
Proxy counsel for Defendant no.2.  
Defendant Mahesh Kumar is present through VC.

Defendant no.1 submits that he wishes to file an affidavit, whereby the defendant is offering his own property for residence to the defendant no.2. Alongwith the affidavit, title documents of the property be also annexed in support of the claim that he is the owner of the said property. Affidavit be filed within advance copy to the other side.

List for arguments on behalf of defendant no.2 as last opportunity, as today again counsel is stated to be unavailable.

Arguments have been heard on behalf of other parties.

List on **15.10.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)  
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/23.09.2025**