

**40 CS DJ ADJ 76/2016 15366/16
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.**

15.10.2025

Present: Sh. Aman, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
Sh. Yashwant Gehlot, Ld. Counsel for Defendant
no.1.
Sh. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for Defendant
no.2 through VC.
Defendant no.2 in person in court.

Affidavit has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1.

Copy supplied to defendant no.2, who is present in court.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 wishes to go through
the same.

List this matter on **03.11.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/15.10.2025**