

**29 CS DJ ADJ 76/2016 15366/16
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.**

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. S. B. Sharma, Sh. Ankit Sharma, Sh. Tushant,
Sh. Sandeep and Sh. Darpan Sharma Ld. counsels
for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Anmol Nagpal Ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

At joint request, matter stands adjourned.

List the matter on **22.11.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/13.11.2025**