

**24 CS DJ ADJ 76/2016 15366/16
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.**

22.11.2025

Present: Sh. S. B. Sharma and Sh. Darpan Sharma Ld.

counsles for the plaintiff.

Sh. Yashwant Gahlot Ld. counsel for defendant no.1
alongwith defendant no.1 through VC.

Sh. Devender Singh Ld. counsel for defendant no.2
alongwith defendant no.2.

Ld. counsel has relied on the decision in RFA (OS)
64/2025 titled Manju Arora v. Neelam Arora decided on
30.10.2025.

Some time is required by the counsel to go through
the same.

List the matter on **06.12.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/22.11.2025**