

**19 CS DJ ADJ 76/2016 15366/16
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.**

24.12.2025

Present: Sh. S. B. Sharma and Sh. Darpan Sharma Ld. counsels for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Yashwant Gahlot Ld. counsel for the defendant no.1 alongwith defendant no.1 through VC.

Sh. Nitesh Kumar Singh and Sh. Devender Singh Ld. counsels for defendant no. 2.

Defendant no. 2 has filed response affidavit to the affidavit of defendant no.1. Copy supplied to plaintiff. Copy supplied to defendant no.1 as well.

List the matter for orders on **14.01.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/24.12.2025**