

**14 CS DJ ADJ 76/2016 15366/16
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.**

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Sh. S.B. Sharma and Sh. Darpan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
Plaintiff.

Sh. Yashwant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1.

Additional affidavits have been filed by both the defendants
on the aspect of alternate suitable accommodation.

It seems that both the parties are not ad idem of what would
be alternate suitable accommodation.

In these circumstances, considering the judgment of the
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in Manju Arora Vs. Neelam Arora, RFA
(OS) 64/2025, decided on 30.10.2025, the question of payment of rent in
place of alternate accommodation would also have to be considered.

One opportunity is given to defendant no.1 and defendant
no.2, both, to lead their evidence on the said aspect as well to ward of
any controversy in future.

List for evidence of defendant no.1 on the said aspect on
04.05.2026.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/14.03.2026**