

**20 CS DJ ADJ 76/2016 15366/16  
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.**

04.05.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Siddharth Shalani, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1.

Sh. Devender Singh, Ld. Counsel with Defendant no.2.

Defendant Mahesh Kumar is appearing through VC.

Defendants have sought adjournment.

List on **06.06.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)  
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA  
NEW DELHI/04.05.2026**