

**10 CS DJ ADJ 76/2016 15366/16
KELA DEVI Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ORS.**

06.06.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for defendants.

It is informed that Family Court has already referred the defendants for settlement talks in the mediation centre.

In these circumstances, list on **04.07.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/06.06.2026**